Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
18. 1918
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—A
20. Which of the following is not covered
by IPR ?
(A) Patents

(D)
23. Concept of “Reference Librarian”
was first initiated by :
(A) S. Parthsarathy
(B) Melvil Dewey
(C) Samuel S. Green
(D) Justin Winsor
24. Which of the following canon says
that choice and rendering of heading
should be determined from the title
page and its verso :
(A) Canon of prepotence
(B) Canon of currency
(C) Canon of ascertainability
(D) Canon of consistency
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—A
25. How many centres were established
by NISSAT for providing access to
NACIDS ?

to B.Lib.Sc. ?
(A) Banaras Hindu University
(B) Delhi University
(C) Aligarh Muslim University
(D) Madras University
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—A
30. The basic principle which governs
the selection of reading material for
a library was enunciated by Drury

system ?
(A) INIS
(B) AGRIS
(C) NISSAT
(D) DESIDOC
33.
(A)
(B)
(C) 2709
(D) 2
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—A
35. Research periodicals are .....................
source.
(A) Primary

management ?
(A) Henry Fayol
(B) Henry Gantt
(C) F.W. Taylor
(D) Frederick Herzberg
38.
(A) 1891
(B) 1791
(C) 1691
(D) 1991
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—A
40. Who has introduced Advancement
of Librarianship Programme ?
(A) IFLA

scientific information :
(A) Google
(B) Alta-vista
(C) Dogpile
(D) SCIRUS
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—A
45.
(A)
(B)

(B)
(C)
(D)
47. Multiplexing is used in :
(A) Packet switching
(B) Circuit switching
(C) Data switching
(D) Packet switching and data
switching
48. The Library Science Education in
India started at :
(A) Baroda
(B) New Delhi
(C) Madras
(D) Bombay
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—AJAN - 18218/II—A
49.
(A)
(B)